
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014175-2024 

Contract

Dynamic Vapour Sorption Test Equipment

Centre For Process Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014175

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043c2d  

Published 2 May 2024, 11:01am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre For Process Innovation

Discovery 2, William Armstrong Way, NETPark

Sedgefield

TS21 3EH

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014175-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014175-2024
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/uk-cpi/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dynamic Vapour Sorption Test Equipment

Reference number

3214

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI have identified an initial need for the ability to measure vapour sorption of barrier
materials used in the packaging industry. These barrier materials maybe free standing,
individual or complex multilayers of thin films of polymers, papers, coatings or combinations

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/uk-cpi/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

of materials designed to control the adsorption and desorption of vapour molecules at
varying relative humidities under refrigerated ambient and elevated conditions.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI have identified an initial need for the ability to measure vapour sorption of barrier
materials used in the packaging industry. These barrier materials maybe free standing,
individual or complex multilayers of thin films of polymers, papers, coatings or combinations
of materials designed to control the adsorption and desorption of vapour molecules at
varying relative humilities under refrigerated ambient and elevated conditions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005816

/Notice/005816-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3214

Title

Dynamic Vapour Sorption Test Equipment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Surface Measurement Systems Ltd

Unit 5, Wharfside, Rosemont Road

Alperton

HA0 4PE



Page 6 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

National registration number

2448058

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

Wilton Center 

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T15:42:26+0100
	TCPDF




